InterOffice Memorandum
May 31, 2011

To:

Sara Hoglund/Contracts Administrator
From:

Dan James/Facilities Director
RE:
Change Order #7/Services:  Janitorial, Contract No. 01390-08
_______________________________________________________________________

Approval of Change Order #7 to the contract with James Enterprises for Services:  Janitorial, Contract No. 01390-08, to allow the addition of JJAEP Facility.  Total square footage to be cleaned is 45,069 at a cost of $0.057 per square foot, $2,568.93 per month, effective upon approval of Commissioners Court.  I am also requesting approval to delete the existing square footage totaling 19,657 that houses the Juvenile Probation Department at University Drive Courts Facility.  Furthermore, authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute same. 
If I can be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me at extension 5331.

C:chgorder7jamesenterprises 
